

Cancer Council SA's Adelaide Relay For Life | VIP Campsite Package Incentive Promotion

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Instructions to enter the Cancer Council SA's Adelaide Relay For Life 2025 (Adelaide Relay) VIP Campsite Package Incentive Promotion form part of these conditions.
- To be eligible to receive a prize, teams (Entrants) must be registered for Adelaide Relay For Life 2025 and raise and bank the minimum amount required for each level before 11.59pm on Sunday, 20 April 2025. All funds raised, need to appear on the team fundraising website page by Sunday 20 April, 2025 to be eligible for their qualification.
- 3. Entry is automatic upon registering for Adelaide Relay and based on total funds raised as at 11.59pm Sunday, 20 April 2025.
- 4. Direct funds banked without a reference number, and which cannot be reconciled to a registered team before 11.59pm Sunday, 20 April 2025 are excluded from entry. It is the entrant's responsibility to ensure offline funds are banked using their team's individual banking reference number and notify CCSA Relationship Officer to assign to their team website.
- 5. The promoter of this Competition is The Anti-Cancer Foundation of South Australia, trading as Cancer Council SA, address: 202 Greenhill Road, EASTWOOD SA 5063, ABN 31 469 615 538 (the Promoter).
- 6. Each qualifying team will be entitled to receive the Prize based on maximum amount of funds raised as at the end of the competition period. Qualifying teams are entitled to receive one (1) Prize only.
- 7. The Prizes are subject to change due to supplier availability.
- 8. The start date of the promotion is Thursday, 7 November 2024.
- 9. Qualification for promotion closes at 11.59pm on Sunday, 20 April 2024.
- 10. The prize will be awarded to the Team Captain & Team named in the entry. However, in the event of a dispute, the prize will be awarded to the email account holder of the entry mechanism used to submit the Entrant's entry.
- The prize (Prize) pool is made up of VIP Campsite Packages awarded based on minimum amounts raised to reach the following levels; raise
 \$3,500+ and receive a hamper of local products, raise \$6,000+ and receive a hamper and a patio heater to keep warm overnight, raise
 \$12,000+ and receive a hamper, patio heater, 3x6 marquee, table and chairs and white picket fencing
- 12. The winners of the Draw will be notified in writing via email or by phone. The Prize will be redeemed at Adelaide Relay For Life 2025, Immanuel College, Novar Gardens SA.
- 13. Should an Entrant's contact details change, it is the Entrant's responsibility to notify the Promoter. A request to access or modify any information provided in an entry should be directed to Promoter. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any technological malfunction or failure, Internet traffic congestion, or for outdated or incorrect contact details by which the entrant cannot be contacted during business hours on relevant dates.
- 14. Should a winning team cancel their registration or advise the Promoter of their non-attendance at the event, or not attend the event to claim the Prize, then no Prize will be provided.
- 15. The Prize is not transferrable and is not redeemable for cash.
- 16. The Promoter's decision is final and the promoter will not enter correspondence regarding the final result.
- 17. All entries become the property of the Promoter. The promoter collects personal information about you to enable you to participate in this promotion, but no further use of this information will be made without prior consent.
- 18. The Promoter reserves the right, in its absolute discretion, at any time before the awarding of the Prize to cancel or vary the competition, or cancel, vary or withdraw its Prize. If the Promoter cancels or varies a competition, or cancels, varies or withdraws its Prize, is not: a) liable to any person for any costs, loss or damage whatsoever arising out of, or in connection with, such cancellation, variation or withdrawal; or b) required to conduct the Draw at any other time.
- 19. Entrants enter the Draw at their sole risk. With the exception of liability which cannot be excluded by law, the Promoter is not be liable for, and an entrant releases the Promoter from, liabilities relating to any direct or indirect loss or damage which is suffered, or for personal injury or sickness suffered or sustained, as a result of entering the Draw, failing to win, winning, accepting or using the Prize.